UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

Notice for inviting e-Tender for supplying Fluorescence microscope

E-tender under two-bid system from eligible firms is invited for the supply of Fluoresence microscope (1 in no.) under DBT research project sanctioned to Dr. Nishima, Assistant Prof. UIET, Panjab University. The interested firms are required to submit the technical and financial bids separately. The tender documents shall be uploaded in two parts i.e., part one contains documents for technical bid and part two will contain financial bid. Documents download start date for e-tender will be 05-02-2021, 09:00 A.M the last date of submission of e-tender will be 25-02-2021, 4:00 P.M. and e -tender will be opened on 26-02-2021 at 11:00 A.M. If the tender opening date coincides with a holiday or an unforeseen situation, the same will be deffered to the next working day. The tender document containing eligibility criterion, scope of work and terms & conditions can be downloaded from the e-tender website of Chandigarh administration https://etenders.chd.nic.in/nicgep/app. EMDshould be paid by any nationalizedbank in favour of 'Director, UIET, Panjab University, Chandigarh' payable at Chandigarh. EMD should be deposited in the office of Director, UIET, Panjab University, Sector 25, Chandigarh before last date of submission of e tender i.e., 25-02-2021, 4:00 P.M. and scanned copy of the Demand draft should be uploaded in the e-tender. The criterion of selection and rejection is defined in the tender document. The bid shall remain valid for 180 days from the date of opening of technical bid. Any future clarification and/or corrigendum(s) shall be communicated through Chandigarh administration website. The University reserves the right to reject any or all tenders or accept them in part or reject the lowest quotations without assigning any reasons. The University also reserves the right to terminate the contract during its tenure at any time without assigning any reasons.

> Dr. Nishima Principal Investigator DBT- Research project, UIET, Panjab University, Chandigarh.